506163565 07/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENDIE PATRICIA HAYLER	09/06/2013
MARK RUTHERFORD	08/14/2014
MARCUS A. JONES	09/06/2013
ANTHONY DAVID KERK	09/06/2013
GILBERT WALTER VANORDER III	09/06/2013
ROY DOUGLAS HUDSON	09/06/2013
PAUL MASON	08/14/2014
JIM TERMINI	08/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	55 GLENLAKE PARKWAY, N.E.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16731743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)421-5547 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: aasullivan@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY AND BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD Address Line 2: IP PROSECUTION

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPP2019079199/336317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REID L. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/REID L. WILLIAMS/

PAIENI REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0424 506163565

DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020
Total Attachments: 9	
source=33056_336317_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=33056_336317_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=33056_336317_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=33056_336317_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=33056_336317_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=33056_336317_Assignment#pa	ge6.tif
source=33056_336317_Assignment#pa	ge7.tif
source=33056_336317_Assignment#pa	ge8.tif
source=33056_336317_Assignment#pa	ge9.tif

PATENT REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

United Parcel Service of America, Inc. 55 Glenlake Parkway, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30328

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions.

Page 1 of 7

Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson

PATENT REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0426 specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013

09.06,2013

Wendie Patricia Havler

9-6-13

Date

Witness

.....

Date

Page 2 of 7

Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013.

14/08/14	
Date	Mark Rutherford
14 /08/14.	Witness Clans HARRION
14.08.14	Maria
Date	Witness Labrier Consider

Page 3 of 3
Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM
PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME
Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson, Paul Mason, Jim Termini

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013.

9-6-2013

Date

Marcus A. Jones

Dota

a. 10 - 2013

Date

Witness

Witness

Page 4 of 7

Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013,

9-6-13

Date

9-6-13

9 ,

Date

Anthony David Kirk

Witness

Witness

Page 5 of 7

Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter
Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson

REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0430

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013.

September 6, 2013

Gilbert Walter Vanorder III

9/6/13

ate

Witness

916/2013

Date

Witness

Page 6 of 7

Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013.

6 Sep. 2013

Roy Douglas Hudson

6. SEP-2013

Witnes

Date

mess John Laurence

6 Sept 2013

Witness

Page 7 of 7
Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM
PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME
Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson

> PATENT REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0432

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013.

14/08/14. Paul Mason

· /2

Date Witness Licenses Courses

Witness

Page 8 of 3

Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME

Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson, Paul Mason, Jim Termini

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as September 4, 2013.

Jim Termini

14/08/14

Date

Witness cena ween

Witness

Page 9 of 3
Title: X-RAY PENETRATION DEVICE AND SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM
PRODUCTS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME
Attorney Docket: 056182/437129

Inventors: Wendie Patricia Hayler, Mark Rutherford, Marcus A. Jones, Anthony David Kirk, Gilbert Walter Vanorder III, Roy Douglas Hudson, Paul Mason, Jim Termini

PATENT REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 07/21/2020